When recorded return to: Mr. Robert D. McCord 15396 Dewey Crest Lane Anacortes, WA 98221

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 135234-sae

2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8 0 Skagit County Auditor 10 Page 1 of

1/20/2010 Page

3:28PM

1

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Grantor: Jason M. Saura Grantee: Robert D. McCord And Misty D. McCord Tax Parcel Number(s): P65115/3904-000-053-0007 Abbreviated Legal: Lot 53 & Ptn Lot 52, Dewey Beach Add. #4

Statutory Warranty Deed

** Subject property has not been occupied by grantor and spouse as a residence.

Lot 53, and the South 25 feet of Lot 52, as measured along the Easterly line thereof, "DEWEY BEACH ADDITION NO. 4," as per plat recorded in Volume 7 of Plats, page 50, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. <u>135234-sae</u>.

| | 140 | A Strange and the second se | |
|--|---|--|--|
| SKAGH | COUNTY WASHINGTON | and the second | |
| Dated January 15, 2010 Re | al Estate Excise Tax | A CUS | |
| | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | SP STON | |
| Jon Man !! | AN 20 2010 | | X. |
| Jason M. Saura | 2778.60 | RY Y | h |
| the second s | 3 778.60 Amount Paid & fit County Treasurer | | |
| By: | Deputy | I IBLIC | |
| | Fp | 101 16-2010 S | |
| STATE OF Washington | 3 | ATE OF WASHING | ar an |
| COUNTY OF Skagit | SS: | A CALL AND CONTRACT OF A CALL | and and the second s |
| | | | and the second |
| I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jason M. Saura | | | |
| | | (| |
| the person who appeared before me, | | | heishe |
| signed this instrument and acknowledg | | free and volu | ntary act for the |
| uses and purposes mentioned in this in | strument. | \sim | |
| D (1 X 15 4010 | | N h O | |
| Dated: January 15, 2010 | | | |
| | Lasa J. Cure | M AVX | |
| | | in and for the State of WA | and the second |
| | Residing at Bo | | |
| | · · / | nt expires: 7/16/2010 | |
| | | • | Starte Contract |
| | | | and the second |

LPB 10-05(i-l)